CosT CENTER REPORT - ADMINISTRATOR | py_33
Jos AID PY-33 | PCOO_MNA_CC_ADM

The purpose of this Business Process Procedure is to explain how to view payroll cost center details in the
Integrated HR-Payroll System.

Trigger:

This report can be used to view payroll cost center details. The user can drill into the time entries
supporting an individual employee, the payroll results for an individual employee, or overall general
ledger analysis.

Business Process Procedure Overview:

The Cost Center Report is used for researching the detail information about a payroll run. The data is
available for the user once the payroll documents are posted to the general ledger. This is a unique report
for the fiscal user because data is displayed by cost center, then by employee within the cost center, then by
cost element (account), and finally each payment date. The report is very powerful with the ability to change
the sort order and link to other data. The head count for the cost center is also displayed. The Internal Order
is displayed in the last column. The Internal Order can be used on the NCFS Crosswalk Walk Report to
determine the Internal Order Description which is used to derive the Integrated HR/PY General Ledger
Account, Agency Management Unit, Agency Program, Funding Source, Project and Inter-Fund.

Tips and Tricks:

Use the multiple selections button (yellow arrow to the right of the cost center field on the report filter
screen) to choose more than one cost center. If you click on the Multiple Selection button within this search
area, you can choose individual cost centers from with your larger search criteria.

Access Transaction:
Via Menu Path: This transaction code is not on the SAP Menu path. Enter the transaction code in the
Command Field (white field in the upper left-hand corner of the screen - if not visible, click the gray triangle in

this area to display the Command Field). Click ENTER once the transaction code has been entered.

Via Transaction Code: PCO0O_MNA_CC_ADM
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Procedure

1. Update the following required and optional fields:

Field Name Description R/O/C Values
Command White alphanumeric box in R Enter value in Command.
upper left corner used to
input Example:
transaction codes PCOO_MNA_CC_ADM

2. Click Enter 'ﬁ button.

[ Menu Edit Favorites Extras System  Help w
@ [Pcoo_mMnA_cc_ADM v | « @ ShE HDoH 08 o

SAP Easy Access

EE| & i v a

c
~ [ SAP Menu
» [ Office

y 3 Cross-Application Components
» [ Logistics I AI N I N

v [ Accounting

» [ Hurman Resources

v [ Information Systems

» (3 Tools

v [ webClient UI Framewark

Integrated HR-Payroll System

Node deleted from favorites list t::” ',’ 4

3. Update the following required and optional fields:
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Field Name Description R/O/C Values

Company Code Code identifying a legal R Enter value in Company Code.
entity for accounting and
reporting purposes. (NCO1
for all NCFS agencies &
NCO02 for DOT and

Example: NCO1

ESC)
Selection Period Date of the beginning of R Enter value in Selection
the selection period for the Period.
activity or report Example: 01/01/2007
to Ending date of the specified R Enter value in to.
date range Example: 12/31/2007
Cost Center Code identifying a cost R Enter value in Cost Center.
center.

Example: 10*

|

\]\f“‘] Information: Each of these fields can be filtered to produce a more manageable report.
This report will run slowly due to the Agency Structural Security in place. You will not be
allowed to view data from outside your Agency. The more you filter the report within
your agency (by a cost center or date range, etc.), the quicker the report will run.

Use the filter [10*] in the Cost Center field to run the report on all cost centers beginning with
10.

Use the multiple search criteria button (yellow arrow button) to enter a list of cost centers not
within a range, or multiple ranges of cost centers. Within this window there is a button labeled
"Multiple Selection" which allows you to choose individual cost centers from the filter range.
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Cost Center Report - Administrator

& [0 [il

Selection Options
Company Code
Selaction Period
Cost Center
Internal Order
WBS elerment
GL Account

Employee

Wage Type Selections

(JWage type application

(#)Wage type

Other Selections

Display Year-to-Date values

Exclude Accruals

Qutput Options
Display variant

NCol

01/01/2007 to 12/31/2007 -
[m* jc_l to |i|
to |i|

to |i|

to |i|

to =]

to (=]

7

4, Click Execute (F8) & button.

Cost Center Report - Administrator

|I:|7

&

Execute  Systern  Help

Bl aHICe@  CEHE SDO0|FEE @

Cost Center Report - Administrator

|50 Payron Details |[® Time Data Detal |

& FIICO Postings ||E Payrall Cluster |

Cost Center Report from 01/01/2007 to 12/31/2007

Il

%I‘ﬁ“ Iglﬂllglélﬁlﬂllsm [*EEspand 2 [ [E@Downioad |
|

= Cost Center Repart -
I @ e 1010140000 -
> @ ce 1023040000 -
P '@ Cc 1023050000 -
I § Ccc 1027000000 -

Administrator

HUMAN RESOU
OXFORD TOBAC
FEANUT BELT-L
ALL OTHER-MNOI

ost Center Level Level Head Count]order |
Ernplavee Level Level | 4.00
= 1.00 100000..

Cost Element Level Level

1.00 100000
Wage Type Level Level 1.00 100000...
Posting Date Level Level 1.00100000...

Ll
7

b [ Pooo_mma_cc_aom B[ betdantz [ M5 | Ll |
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5. Click Expand [ ZEand E| b ion.

6. Click Posting Date Level

\r‘) Information: You can expand the summary data to various levels of display. In this
example we are displaying all levels of detail.

Cost Center Report

= 1 & &
Execute  Systern  Help

& | 190 QGQICHE D000 FE OB
Cost Center Report - Administrator

[ Payroll Details |[(® Time Data Detail |

B Fico Postings | (B8 Payroll Cluster |

Cost Center Report from 01/01/2007 to 12/31/2007 m
= [a][H IEIE'IEIEI@IE'ISDH [¥&Espand 2 |EDownioad |
| Hoursl Amountl Head Counthrder |
= Cost Center Repart - Administrator 4840963 Q7 976.06 4.00 Z
=~ @ Cc 1010140000 - HUMAN RESOU 1,406.00 23,082.14 1.00 100000... [+]
~ 8 iEe 95311250 - Candace INT4¢ 1,405.00 23,082.14 1.00 100000... ]
=~ & Ce 0050131000 - REGULA 1,380.00 20,700.00 1.00 100000...
= &3 Regular Hours 1,380.00 20,700.00 1.00 100000... I
3 04/20/2007 32.00 480.00 1.00 100000...
& 05/04/2007 64.00 960.00 100000...
% 05/18/2007 80.00 1,200.00 100000...
5 06/01/2007 40.00 600.00 100000...
= 06/15/2007 88.00 1,320.00 100000...
5 06/29/2007 80.00 1,200.00 100000...
5 07/13/2007 80.00 1,200.00 100000...
5 07/27/2007 72.00 1,080.00 100000...
{5 08/10/2007 60.00 900.00 100000...
& 08/11/2007 80.00 1,200.00 100000...
3 09/07/2007 80.00 1,200.00 100000...
5 09/21/2007 80.00 1,200.00 100000...
3 10/05/2007 80.00 1,200.00 100000...
5 10/19/2007 80.00 1,200.00 100000...
5 11/02/2007 80.00 1,200.00 100000...
5 11/18/2007 80.00 1,200.00 100000...
5 11/30/2007 80.00 1,200.00 100000...
5 12/14/2007 64.00 960.00 100000...
{5 12/28/2007 80.00 1,200.00 100000... L ]
~ ) Ce 0050141000 - OVERTIN 25.00 561.84 100000... [=] [=]
= 53 Overtime 25.00 375.00 100000... [+] [+]
| b [ Pooo_mia_cc_aom b | betdaniz [INs [P [ 7

7. Select EE 95311250

|ef0 Payroll Details

8. Click Payroll Details button.

i |
\i‘) Information: Click the Payroll Details button to run the payroll reconciliation report. The report
filter screen will pre-fill with the data you have filtered this cost center report on.
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Payroll Reconciliation Report

= 1 & &
Program Edit Goto  Systern Help

|@ | NIHIeEe DHE 0o IR R
Payroll Reconciliation Repdpack ¢3)
[ Further selections__|

I[«10]

Feriod
O Today O Current month O Current year
O Up to today O Fram today
@ Other period
Feriod |01/01/2007 [ Ta i_12."31."2BBT
Fayroll period |
Selection
Fersannel Mumber M|
Company Code N_CF1_|
Fayroll area (Il
Cost center [_qthB“—| |

Tax-related selections

Tax Campany ] to ]
Tax Authority [ ] o [ ]
EmployveslEmplover Taxes Ci!Em;ﬂoyee and Employer Tax|

Current Cost Center | to |_

Wage Type Selections
Orwage Tvpe Application |
Description |

@ 'Wage Type 1000 to

[ Output Options | %
[& No default ALY layout found. b [ Pooo_mia_cc_aoM b | betdaniz [ INs [#] [ /7

9. Click Back (F3) @ button.

i |
\i) Information: Adjust the filter criteria as appropriate and execute this report. In this example we
will not delve into the details of the payroll reconciliation report.
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|E7

Execute  Systern  Help

& | 190 QGQICHE D000 FE OB

o

Cost Center Report - Administrator

|7 Payroll Details |[(® Time Data Detail | [ Fico Postings |[E8 Payroll Cluster |

|Time Data Detail ¢F&)|

Cost Center Report from 01/01/2007 to 12/31/2007

I[«10]

2[4l Iﬁlglﬂllglélﬁléllsm [¥&Espand 2 |EDownioad |
|

Head Counthrder

Hoursl Amountl

= Cost Center Repart - Administrator 4840963 Q7 976.06
= & Cc 1010140000 - HUMAN RESOU 1,405.00 23,082.14
= & Ee 95311250 - Candace INT5: 1,405.00 23,082.14
= @ Ce 0050131000 - REGULA 1,380.00 20,700.00

< &3 Regular Hours 138000 2070000

B3 04/20i2007 32.00 480.00

B3 0s5/04i2007 £4.00 960.00

B3 05/18i2007 80.00 1,200.00

B3 06/01/2007 40.00 £00.00

B3 06r15i2007 88.00 1,320.00

B3 06/29/2007 80.00 1,200.00

B3 0711302007 80.00 1,200.00

B3 072712007 72.00 1,080.00

B3 081 0i2007 £0.00 900.00

B3 0sr11i2007 80.00 1,200.00

B3 0a/07i2007 80.00 1,200.00

B3 0ar21/2007 80.00 1,200.00

B3 10/05/2007 80.00 1,200.00

B3 10192007 80.00 1,200.00

B3 11/02i2007 80.00 1,200.00

B 111162007 80.00 1,200.00

B3 11/30/2007 80.00 1,200.00

B3 12142007 £4.00 960.00

B 1212802007 80.00 1,200.00

= @) Ce 0050141000 - OVERTIN 25.00 561.84

= 53 Overtime 25.00 375.00

4.00

1.00 100000...
1.00 100000...
1.00 100000...
1.00 100000..
1.00 100000...
100000..
100000..
100000..
100000..
100000..
100000..
100000..
100000..
100000..
100000..
100000..
100000..
100000..
100000..
100000..
100000..
100000..
100000..
100000...
100000..

I[10]

00

[
7

B PCO0_MNA_CC_ADM Pl [ betdantz [ins [ gl |

10. Click Time Data Detail | (2 _Time Data Detail button.

\i) Information: Once you have clicked on the name of an individual, click on the Time Data Detail

button to view their time entry details for the time period viewed on the report.

Note: Not all users will have drill-down access into an individual's time history.

10/10/23 NORTH CAROLINA OFFICE OF THE STATE CONTROLLER PAGE 7 OF 14
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Cumulated Time Evaluation Results: Time Balances/Wage Types

= 1 & &
List Edit Goto Settings Systern  Help

|& 10 GGG EHE D000 FE OB
Cumulated Time Evaluatior|s=ck ¢3}s: Time Balances/Wage Types
[E[E #o0] |[& Pirtprevow]

Time wage types

Data select. period 01/01/2007 - 12/31/2007

B Pers.N0.|Name of employee or applicant | Peri0d|Current Date |WT 1L0ng text |r: No.l

95311250 Candace INTS7-1001-MCO1-0-GE-1 200704 | 04/02/2007 1200 Regular Hours | 8.00 |Z|
Candace INT57-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200704 04/0372007 Regular Hours | 8.00 Iz‘
Candace INT57-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200704 04/04/2007 Regular Hours | 8.00 ]
Candace INT57-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200704 04/05/2007 Regular Hours | 8.00
Candace INT57-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200704 04/09/2007 Regular Hours | 8.00 —]
Candace INT57-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200704 0411072007 Regular Hours | 8.00
Candace INT57-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200704 0411172007 Regular Hours | 8.00
Candace INTS7-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200704 0411272007 Regular Hours | 8.00
Candace INTS7-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200704 | 041372007 Regular Hours | 8.00
Candace INT57-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200704 0411 6/2007 Regular Hours | 8.00
Candace INT57-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200704 0411772007 Regular Hours | 8.00
Candace INT57-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200704 042072007 Regular Hours | 8.00
Candace INT57-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200704 042372007 Regular Hours | 8.00
Candace INT57-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200704 042472007 Regular Hours | 8.00
Candace INT57-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200704 042572007 Regular Hours | 9.00
Candace INTS7-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200704 042672007 Regular Hours | 9.00
Candace INTS7-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200704 042772007 Regular Hours | 6.00
Candace INT57-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200704 04/30/2007 Regular Hours | 9.00
Candace INT57-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200705 | 05/01/2007 Regular Hours | 9.00
Candace INTS7-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200705 05/02/2007 Regular Hours | 9.00
Candace INT57-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200705 05/0372007 Regular Hours | 9.00
Candace INT57-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200705 05/04/2007 Regular Hours | 4.00 —
Candace INT57-1001-MC01-0-G8-1 200705 0511172007 Regular Hours | 8.00 E
Canmdaca IRKTET AN04 RS04 S0 4 200708 NsM AnnT Dacmalar Laoes 0 0O0

b [ Pooo_mia_cc_aom b | betdaniz [INs [P [ /7

11.  Click Back (F3) @ button.
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|E7

l&!

Execute  Systern  Help

A0 CaQIEDHE  ODOoa | FEE| @M

o

Cost Center Report - Administrator

|7 Payroll Details |[(® Time Data Detail |[@ Fico Postings | (B8 Payroll Cluster |

|Flico Posting documents (77

Cost Center Report from 01/01/2007 to 12/31/2007

I[«10]

2[4l Iﬁlglﬂllglélﬁléllsm [¥&Espand 2 |EDownioad |
|

Hoursl Amountl Head Counthrder |
= Cost Center Repart - Administrator 4840963 Q7 976.06 4.00 Z
4 @ Cc 1010140000 - HUMARN RESOU 1,405.00 2308214 1.00 100000... z
~ B Ee 95311250 - Candace INT57 1,405.00 2308214 1.00 100000... ]
&2 é Ce 0050131000 - REGULA 1,380.00 20,700.00 1.00 100000...
~ &3 Regular Hours 1,380.00 20,700.00 1.00 100000... [l
0412072007 32.00 430.00 1.00 100000...
{3 05042007 64.00 960.00 100000..
{3 051 aiz007 g0.00 1,200.00 100000..
{3 osi01/2007 40.00 B00.00 100000..
{3 061 5/2007 g8.00 1,320.00 100000..
{3 oeiz9i2007 g0.00 1,200.00 100000..
{3 o7 3iz007 g0.00 1,200.00 100000..
{3 o7izrizoo7 T2.00 1,080.00 100000..
{3 oai0izo07 60.00 900.00 100000..
{3 oai1/2007 g0.00 1,200.00 100000..
{3 owo7izo07 g0.00 1,200.00 100000..
{3 owiz1/z2007 80.00 1,200.00 100000..
{3 10052007 80.00 1,200.00 100000..
{3 10/ 992007 g0.00 1,200.00 100000..
{3 11/02i2007 g0.00 1,200.00 100000..
3 11162007 80.00 1,200.00 100000..
{3 11/3002007 g0.00 1,200.00 100000..
{3 121142007 64.00 960.00 100000..
{3 1202802007 g0.00 1,200.00 100000.. | | |:
= é Ce 0050141000 - OVERTIM 25.00 A61.84 100000... z Z
= 53 Overtime 25.00 375.00 100000... [+] [+]
b [ Pooo_mia_cc_aom b | betdaniz [ INS [ lol [/
11. Select 05/04/2007
12.  Click FI/CO Postings LE_F¥CO Postings | o
1)
Information: Once you have clicked on a specific posting date line item, click on the FI/CO
Postings button to view the payroll posting document for the time period viewed on the report.
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Display

ist Edit Goto

||:w
L
|&

Payroll Posting Document

Settings  Systern Help

Bl U ICE@  SHE ODDL0 BE @

s

Display Payroll Posting Docug; ;¢

Run

Company Code
Document
FostingCurrency
Reference

Doc. Type

Run Type
Fosting Date
Document Type
Document Date

0000000067

HECA1

000a800197

UsD

PAYRLEOOA1

PY

PP

04/20/2007

G/L Account Document
07/ 31/2007

(L[> ][]

Bus. Transaction HRP1
becount Wumber with Text H |5 |Bush|Line|PTyp|CO Acchnt & Debit Amount Credit fmount [Croy
21110001 SALARY & WAGES PAY 1000 G/L... 378.93|UsD
[] 21122008  FEDERAL TAX 1000 G/L... 101.87|USD
[] 21122108 EE & ER FICA/MEDICAR 1000 G/L... 13.92|UsD
[] 21122200 WG STATE TAXES 1000 G/L... 22.008|UsD
[] 211100081  SALARY & WAGES PAY 1700 G/L... 655.08|UsD
[] 21122008  FEDERAL TAX 1700 G/L... 218.45|UsD
[] 21122100 EE & ER FICA/MEDICAR 1700 G/L... 26.26|UsSD
[] 21122200 WG STATE TAXES 1700 G/L... 50.008|USD
[] 21123008  PAYROLL GAR. PAYABLE 1700 GiL... 25.008|UsD
[] 58131008  REGULAR WON-STUD 1000 G/L.. CCtr 1010140000 0. 480.00 UsD
[] 58151008  SOCIAL SECURITY 1000 G/L..|CCtr 1010140000 0. 36.72 UsD
[] 58131008  REGULAR WON-STUD 1700 G/L..|CCtr 1721330000 0. 862.40 usD
[] 5@142008  HOLIDAY PREMIUM Poy 1700 G/L..|CCtr 1721330000 0. 43.12 usD
[] 58151008  SOCIAL SECURITY 1700 G/L..|CCtr 1721330000 0. 69.27 UsD
* Posting document DOOEEAA197 1,491 .51 1,491.51|UsD

I[410]

I [ Peoo_mna_cc_saom B betdantz [INS [ ld | /_

14. Click B

ack (F3) @ button.
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Job Aid PY-33 — Cost Center Report - Administrator

|E7

| @

Execute  Systern  Help

A0 CaQIEDHE  ODOoa | FEE| @M

s

Cost Center Report - Administrator

|7 Payroll Details |[(® Time Data Detail [ Fico Postings | (B8 Payroll Cluster |

IPayroII Cluster Overview (FS)I

Cost Center Report from 01/01/2007 to 12/31/2007

pand EII}‘,iDownload |

I[«10]

sla][B][E 2] [2]ED] [@sr [EEs
|

Hoursl Amountl Head Counthrder |
= Cost Center Repart - Administrator 4840963 Q7 976.06 4.00 Z
4 @ Cc 1010140000 - HUMARN RESOU 1,405.00 2308214 1.00 100000... z
~ B Ee 95311250 - Candace INT57 1,405.00 2308214 1.00 100000... ]
&2 é Ce 0050131000 - REGULA 1,380.00 20,700.00 1.00 100000...
< &3 Regular Hours 1,360.00 20,700.00 M
32.00 430.00
{3 05042007 64.00 960.00 100000..
{3 051 aiz007 g0.00 1,200.00 100000..
{3 osi01/2007 40.00 B00.00 100000..
{3 061 5/2007 g8.00 1,320.00 100000..
{3 oeiz9i2007 g0.00 1,200.00 100000..
{3 o7 3iz007 g0.00 1,200.00 100000..
{3 o7izrizoo7 T2.00 1,080.00 100000..
{3 oai0izo07 60.00 900.00 100000..
{3 oai1/2007 g0.00 1,200.00 100000..
{3 owo7izo07 g0.00 1,200.00 100000..
{3 owiz1/z2007 80.00 1,200.00 100000..
{3 10052007 80.00 1,200.00 100000..
{3 10/ 992007 g0.00 1,200.00 100000..
{3 11/02i2007 g0.00 1,200.00 100000..
3 11162007 80.00 1,200.00 100000..
{3 11/3002007 g0.00 1,200.00 100000..
{3 121142007 64.00 960.00 100000..
{3 1202802007 g0.00 1,200.00 100000.. | | |:
= é Ce 0050141000 - OVERTIM 25.00 A61.84 100000... z Z
= 53 Overtime 25.00 375.00 100000... [+] [+]
b [ Pooo_mia_cc_aom b | betdaniz [ INS [ lol [/
15.  Click Payroll Cluster Ed Payroll Cluster button.
©
Information: Once you have clicked on a specific posting date line item, click on the Payroll
Cluster button to view the payroll posting document for the time period viewed on the report.
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Display payroll results

@ X
| Personnel number  Edit Goto  Tahbles  Systern  Help = w
& | 140 eGQ CHE fnon IR @
Display payroll results
Selection
Personnel number B
all results from :
B E LR B=IERE R R E R ER R

Fersonnel numbers selected

Re__l Pers.N0.|Name |
@ 95311250 Candace INT57-1001-MC(

Fayroll Results Candace INTST-1001-NC01-0-G8-1 T LISA

clPmtdate  |R|For-Peri [in-Period|startFP  [EnaiFP [oc_Joc_Jr [P Jo Jr]r[c JrIrF]Er
Fl02/24/2007 | 17.2007 (17.2007 |O7T/26/2007 |08 0/2007 04 04 08 [4]
Plo907/2007 | [18.2007 [18.2007 |08M1/2007 |08/24/2007 04 |04 08 [+]
FlO9/21/2007 | 19.2007 19.2007 08(26/2007 09072007 04 |04 G
Pl10M08/2007 | |20.2007 |20.2007 09082007 09212007 04 |04 o
A 08/24/2007 | 172007 212007 |07/28/2007 |08/10/2007 04 |04 10
A 08/07/2007 | |18.2007 212007 08/11/2007 |08/24/2007 04 04 10
A 08/21/2007 | 18.2007 212007 |08/26/2007 |08/07/2007 04 04 10|
A 10/05/2007 | 202007 |21.2007 |0S/08/2007 |08/21/2007 04 |04 10
aM0M 92007 | 212007 |21.2007 |08/22/2007  10/05/2007 04 04 10
A11/02/2007 | 222007 (222007 |10/06/2007 |10/18/2007 04 |04 10
A11ABZ007T | 232007 232007 102002007 |11/02/2007 04 |04 11
A11/30/2007 | 242007 |24.2007 [11/03/2007 |11/16/2007 04 |04 11
Pl1214/2007 | 262007 252007 11A7/2007 | 11/30/2007 04 04 11
Pl12/26/2007 | |26.2007 |26.2007 [12/01/2007 |12014/2007 04 |04 12
PlO1A1/2008 | |01.2008 01.2008 12162007 12(26/2007 04 04 12
A12H42007 | 252007 022008 11172007 |11/30/2007 04 |04 01
A12/28/2007 | |26.2007 |02.2008 |12/00/2007 |12/14/2007 04 |04 o=
AD1A1/2008 | (012008 022008 12162007 |12/28/2007 04 |04 015
[l [l

b [ Pooo_mia_cc_aom b | betdaniz [ INs [#] [ /7

16.  Click Back (F3) ﬁ button.
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|E7

Execute  Systern  Help

@

) dEeEa  SHE STLa (AR @ m

==e Ty

Cost Center Report - Administrator

|7 Payroll Details |[(® Time Data Detail [ Fico Postings |[E8 Payroll Cluster |

Cost Center Report from 01/01/2007 to 12/31/2007 m
= [ 2] [ IElallglalﬁahsm [¥&Espand 2 |EDownioad |
| Hoursl Amountl Head Counthrder |
= Cost Center Repart - Administrator 4840963 Q7 976.06 4.00 Z
= ) Cc 1010140000 - HUMAN RESOL 1,405.00 23,082.14 1.00 100000... [+]
= & Ee95311250- Candace INT5? 1,405.00 23,082.14 1.00 100000... B
= ) Ce 0050131000 - REGULA 1,380.00 20,700.00 1.00 100000...
1.3 20 0 1. [
] i .00 1)
F= 05/0412007 960.00 100000...
F= 0501812007 80,00 1,200.00 100000...
F= 0660112007 40,00 600.00 100000...
= 0661 512007 8e.00 1,320.00 100000...
F= 0662912007 80.00 1,200.00 100000...
F= 0711312007 80,00 1,200.00 100000...
F= 0712712007 72.00 1,080.00 100000...
F= 08 012007 60.00 900,00 100000...
= 08112007 80.00 1,200.00 100000...
F= 09/07/2007 80,00 1,200.00 100000...
F= 0912112007 80,00 1,200.00 100000...
F= 10/0512007 80,00 1,200.00 100000...
= 1001 9/2007 80.00 1,200.00 100000...
B 1140212007 80,00 1,200.00 100000...
= 1101662007 80,00 1,200.00 100000...
F= 1143012007 80,00 1,200.00 100000...
= 1201 412007 64.00 960.00 100000...
= 1212812007 80,00 1,200.00 100000... 4 ]
= ) Ce 0050141000 - OVERTIN 2500 561.84 100000... [=] [=]
= 53 Overtime 25.00 375.00 100000... [+] [+]
b [ Pooo_mia_cc_aom b | betdaniz [INs [P [ 7
16. Click Back (F3) @ button.
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Job Aid PY-33 — Cost Center Report - Administrator

Cost Center Report - Administrator

= 1 & &
Program Edit Goto  Systern Help

| 190 QGG BHE D000 FE OB
Cost Center Report - Administrator
Selection Options
Company Code fNCB1 !ﬁ']
Selection Period @1/01/2007 to 1243172007
Cost Center [=110* to
Internal Order | to | r:dultiple selection
GL Account | to | =
Employee | | to |

Wage Type Selections
O WWage type application |

@ Wage type to |:

Other Selections
Display Year-to-Date values

x0d

Exclude Accruals

Qutput Options
Display variant

b [ Pooo_mia_cc_aom b | betdaniz [ INS [ el [/

18. Click Back (F3) & button.
(i)
Information: You can adjust the filter criteria and re-execute the report or click Back to exit this transaction.

19. The system task is complete.

Change Record

e 3/18/08 — Initial draft — Amy Blom
e 5/24/21 - Updated format, assigned reference number — Claire Ennis
e 8/8/2023 — Updated for references to NCFS — L. Kaull
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